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Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54

The Green

Party

The

People's
Party of

Or some

Would not
other party [vote/None/| Know/Not
Would

Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2500 1234 1249 453 849 1198 104 390 951 1050 842 1047 203 83 39 20 40 56 97
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2500 1210 1281 682 849 969 365 689 837 607 844 931 203 129 50 28 26 98 121
844 459 385 229 314 301 109 253 319 162 844 - - - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 34% 38% 30% 34% 37% 31% 30% 37% 38% 27% 100% - - - - - - - -
B * | | KLMR * * ** ** ** ** *
931 442 483 230 276 424 92 212 319 308 - 931 - = = = = = =
The Liberal Party 37% 37% 38% 34% 33% 44% 25% 31% 38% 51% - 100% - - - - - - -
cD * FG FGH JLMR * * *k *k >k *k *
203 83 119 88 58 57 57 45 52 49 - - 203 - - - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 8% 7% 9% 13% 7% 6% 16% 6% 6% 8% - - 100% - - - - - -
DE GHI* JKMR* * ** ** ** ** *
129 60 69 17 40 72 6 38 45 39 - - - 129 = = = = =
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 6% - - - 100% - - - - -
C * * JKLR* *k *k *k *k *
50 20 30 25 14 1 7 22 11 10 - - - - 50 - - - -
The Green Party 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% - - - - 100% - - - -
E * * * ** ** ** ** *
28 16 12 5 21 2 5 15 5 3 - - - = = 28 = = =
The People's Party of Canada 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% * - - - - - 100% - - -
E * HI * * *k *k *k *k *
26 20 7 7 1 9 5 9 6 5 - - - - - - 26 - -
Or some other party 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - 100% - -
* * * ** ** ** ** *
98 31 67 30 47 22 42 24 25 7 - - - - - - - 98 -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 11% 4% 3% 1% - - - - - - - 100% -
A E GH'* | | * * >k *% >k >k *
121 43 76 33 50 38 26 50 29 16 - - - - - - - - 121
Don't Know/Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 3% 3% - - - - - - - - 100%
A * HI * * ** ** ** ** JKLM*
70 36 33 18 20 32 15 20 26 8 - - - - - - - - -
Refusal 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% - - - - - - - - -
* | * * *% *% >k *% *
2500 1210 1281 682 849 969 365 689 837 607 844 931 203 129 50 28 26 98 121
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54

The Green

Party

The

People's
Party of

Canada

Or some
other party [vote/None/| Know/Not

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 2274 1137 1124 412 763 1099 81 332 862 994 842 1047 203 83 39 20 40
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 2211 1100 1105 601 733 877 281 594 757 576 844 931 203 129 50 28 26
844 459 385 229 314 301 109 253 319 162 844 - - - - - -

The Conservative Party 38% 42% 35% 38% 43% 34% 39% 43% 42% 28% 100% - - - - - -
B E * | | KLM * * ** ** **

931 442 483 230 276 424 92 212 319 308 - 931 - = = = =

The Liberal Party 42% 40% 44% 38% 38% 48% 33% 36% 42% 53% - 100% - - - - -
cD * FGH M * * *k *k >k

203 83 119 88 58 57 57 45 52 49 - - 203 - - - -

The New Democratic Party (NDP) 9% 8% 11% 15% 8% 7% 20% 7% 7% 8% - - 100% - - - -
A DE GHI* JKM* * ** ** **

129 60 69 17 40 72 6 38 45 39 - - - 129 = = =

The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 2% 6% 6% 7% - - - 100% - - -
C * * JKL* *k *k *k

50 20 30 25 14 1 7 22 11 10 - - - - 50 - -

The Green Party 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% - - - = 100% = -
E * H * * ** ** **

28 16 12 5 21 2 5 15 5 3 - - - = = 28 =

The People's Party of Canada 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 3% 1% 1% - - - - - 100% -
E * HI * * *k *k *k
26 20 7 7 1 9 5 9 6 5 - - - - - - 26

Or some other party 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - - - - - - 100%
* * * ** ** **
2211 1100 1105 601 733 877 281 594 757 576 844 931 203 129 50 28 26
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day?

ge
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservativ| Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's |other party|vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would
Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 918 429 476 227 347 344 23 143 383 369 312 431 98 33 24 12 8 - -
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1122 561 555 306 367 449 142 302 387 291 401 487 127 54 25 21 7 - -
1081 547 528 290 354 437 142 290 365 284 390 476 119 51 19 21 5 - -
Top 2 Box (Net) 96% 98% 95% 95% 97% 97% 100% 96% 94% 98% 97% 98% 94% 95% 76% 100% 72% - -
*x H * ** ** ** **
794 422 370 169 248 377 91 205 280 218 301 366 60 44 11 9 4 - -
Absolutely certain 71% 75% 67% 55% 68% 84% 64% 68% 72% 75% 75% 75% 48% 82% 44% 43% 50% - -
B C cD *ok L L * *k *k *k >k
287 126 158 121 107 60 51 85 86 66 89 110 59 7 8 12 2 - -
Fairly certain 26% 22% 29% 39% 29% 13% 36% 28% 22% 23% 22% 23% 47% 13% 32% 57% 22% - -
DE E *x IK* ** ** ** **
40 14 27 17 12 11 - 12 21 7 11 11 7 3 6 - 2 - -
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% - 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 24% - 28% - -
*ok | * *k *k *k *k
37 13 24 15 10 1 - 12 19 6 11 10 6 2 6 - 2 - -
Not very certain 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% - 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 24% - 28% - -
*x | * ** ** ** **
* 3 2 - - - 2 1 - 1 2 1 - - - - -
Not at all certain * * 1% * 1% - - - 1% * - * 1% 1% - - - - -
*ok * *k *k *k *k
1122 561 555 306 367 449 142 302 387 291 401 487 127 54 25 21 7 - -
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -




Thinking about the Liberal government, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?

. S . ..
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Post Sec The The Liberal [ The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservativ| Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's |other party|vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would
Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1500 776 724 210 456 834 74 226 533 662 530 616 105 50 15 8 32 29 42
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1250 607 643 341 425 484 182 344 418 303 443 443 76 76 25 7 19 40 51
603 249 354 148 196 259 76 163 189 174 54 388 48 22 14 - 10 14 32
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 41% 55% 43% 46% 54% 42% 47% 45% 57% 12% 87% 63% 30% 57% - 50% 36% 62%
A c * EGH M IM* % ** ** ** ** **
159 58 101 28 41 90 28 45 47 39 8 135 3 3 2 = * 5 2
Strongly approve 13% 10% 16% 8% 10% 19% 15% 13% 11% 13% 2% 30% 3% 3% 7% - 1% 13% 5%
A cD * M * * *k *k >k *k *k
444 191 253 120 155 169 48 118 143 135 45 253 45 20 13 - 9 9 29
Somewhat approve 36% 32% 39% 35% 37% 35% 27% 34% 34% 44% 10% 57% 60% 26% 50% = 49% 23% 57%
A * EGH ™ IM* % ** ** ** ** **
629 347 281 191 224 213 104 175 224 124 388 50 28 53 11 7 10 26 19
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 57% 44% 56% 53% 44% 57% 51% 54% 41% 88% 11% 37% 70% 43% 100% 50% 64% 36%
B E E |* | | KLM K* KL* *k *k *k *k *k
205 116 89 89 65 51 33 47 68 57 78 35 16 36 9 1 5 13 6
Somewhat disapprove 16% 19% 14% 26% 15% 11% 18% 14% 16% 19% 18% 8% 22% 47% 37% 18% 27% 33% 11%
DE * K K* JKL* ** ** ** ** **
423 231 192 102 160 162 72 127 156 68 310 15 12 17 2 6 4 12 13
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 30% 30% 38% 33% 39% 37% 37% 22% 70% 3% 15% 23% 6% 82% 23% 31% 25%
B |* | | KLM K* K* *k *k *k *k *k
13 7 6 2 4 7 2 5 3 4 1 5 - - - - - - 1
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - - - - - - 2%
* * * ** ** ** ** **
5 3 - 5 - 2 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
Refusal * 1% * - * 1% - * 1% * - * - - - - - - -
* * * >k *% >k >k *%
1250 607 643 341 425 484 182 344 418 303 443 443 76 76 25 7 19 40 51
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government, now led by Prime Minister Mark Carney, has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another tederal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements Is closest to
your point of view?

Y . . ..
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservativ| Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's |other party|vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would
Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2500 1234 1249 453 849 1198 104 390 951 1050 842 1047 203 83 39 20 40 56 97
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2500 1210 1281 682 849 969 365 689 837 607 844 931 203 129 50 28 26 98 121
1094 497 592 269 322 504 135 256 349 353 31 846 87 47 7 1 7 18 39
Carney Liberal government has done a good job and
deserves re-election 44% 41% 46% 39% 38% 52% 37% 37% 42% 58% 4% 91% 43% 37% 13% 5% 28% 19% 32%
cD * FGH JLMR D I ** ** ** ** I
1319 659 657 386 501 432 221 405 452 240 807 63 111 76 39 27 12 74 71
Time for another federal party to take over 53% 54% 51% 57% 59% 45% 61% 59% 54% 39% 9% 7% 55% 59% 79% 95% 6% 76% 59%
E E |* | | KLMR K* K* *k *k *k *k K*
57 36 21 20 19 18 6 15 27 8 2 17 3 5 4 - - 4 8
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% * 2% 2% 4% 8% = = 4% 7%
* | ) * % ** ** ** ** IK*
30 19 12 8 8 15 2 13 9 6 4 4 1 = = = 7 2 3
Refusal 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% * * 1% - - - 26% 2% 2%
* * * *k *k *k *k *
2500 1210 1281 682 849 969 365 689 837 607 844 931 203 129 50 28 26 98 121
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

Y . . ..
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | The Bloc | The Green The Or some | Would not
Conservativ| Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People's |other party|vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of Would
Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2500 1234 1249 453 849 1198 104 390 951 1050 842 1047 203 83 39 20 40 56 97
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2500 1210 1281 682 849 969 365 689 837 607 844 931 203 129 50 28 26 98 121
1075 507 562 242 336 496 135 238 362 340 38 850 52 43 9 - 7 28 37
Mark Carney 43% 42% 44% 36% 40% 51% 37% 35% 43% 56% 4% 91% 25% 33% 18% - 26% 29% 30%
CcD * G FGH JLMR J* * ** ** ** ** *
883 477 404 261 303 319 133 263 321 164 745 14 17 27 4 2 3 22 28
Pierre Poilievre 35% 39% 32% 38% 36% 33% 37% 38% 38% 27% 88% 2% 9% 21% 9% 5% 12% 23% 23%
B * | | KLMR K* KL* *k *k >k *k KL*
202 81 120 89 72 41 35 59 61 46 10 45 119 1 3 1 2 6 12
Jagmeet Singh 8% 7% 9% 13% 8% 4% 10% 9% 7% 8% 1% 5% 59% 1% 6% 5% 7% 6% 10%
DE E * ) JKMR* * ** ** ** ** IM*
102 46 56 26 41 35 19 30 32 20 11 6 4 49 13 3 = 7 6
Yves-Francois Blanchet 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 38% 26% 12% - 7% 5%
* * JKLR* *k *k *k *k K*
63 29 34 19 27 17 9 31 15 8 10 6 2 1 7 17 4 10 3
Maxime Bernier 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 15% 59% 17% 11% 3%
* HI * * ** ** ** ** *
45 18 28 13 17 15 13 17 10 6 4 * 2 2 10 5 2 9 11
Jonathan Pedneault 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 20% 18% 7% 9% 9%
* * K* *k *k *k *k JKL*
99 36 63 23 46 30 19 37 26 15 23 9 6 5 3 - 3 12 19
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 6% = 13% 13% 15%
* | K * * ** ** ** ** JKL*
31 17 14 8 8 15 2 13 10 7 4 - 1 2 - - 4 2 5
Refusal 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% * - 1% 2% - - 17% 3% 4%
* * K* >k *% >k >k JK*
2500 1210 1281 682 849 969 365 689 837 607 844 931 203 129 50 28 26 98 121
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




